fishing in Argentina's Exclusive Economic Zone (EEZ) reached 150 million pesos. 

Despite the reform of the Federal Fishing Regime that sets the fine at 150 million pesos, 

the practice of illegal fishing in Indonesia continues to occur (Safira & Sandela, 2023). In 2024, 

there were 344 (three hundred and forty-four) foreign vessels at the border of Argentina's 

Exclusive Economic Zone (EEZ) for the purpose of illegal fishing (Delgado, 2024). The number 

of illegal fishing cases that occur proves that there is a conflict between Argentina's national 

commitment to reform the Federal Fishing Regime and the reality that maritime law